507515307 09/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7562200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSUNG-HAN TSAI	09/23/2022
PENG-FEI LIN	09/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REALTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.
Street Address:	NO.2, INNOVATION ROAD II, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK,
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17954454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17032685992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET, SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109P002346US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=109P002346US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=109P002346US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 507515307 REEL: 061238 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 109P002346US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention antified (invention Title):

SLEW RATE CONTROL DEVICE AND SLEW RATE CONTROL METHOD.

	TRIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)	The second secon
	t Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
	tent Application Serial Nofiled
	tent Noissued
	TRIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)	
	ant rights only
	e Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date
•	Sication identified above.
	that I/VE amiliare the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	terrified Application was made or outhorized by makes. acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC.
	rement of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	iOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	of sole or first assignor) TSUNG-HAN TSAI (FAMILY NAME: TSAI)
(Address) NO.2, INN	OVATION ROAD II, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU 309, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	of second joint assignor, if any) PENG-FEI LIN (FAMILY NAME: UN)
(Address) NO.2, INNI	OVATION ROAD II, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
W.W.nmo	of third joint assignor, if any) (FAMR.Y NAME:)
(Address)	
	
[] Additional assignors	s are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or fi	irst ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	DEN TEN SCHROOMSONO CODO
(Name of Assignee)	REALTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.
(Address of Assignee)	NO.2, INNOVATION ROAD II, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU 300, TARVAN, R.O.C.
The sole or first ASSIGI	그리는 사람들에 그리는 회에 가는 그리는 아는 아이들이 아이를 받아 가지 않는데 그 아이들이 살아 먹었다.
	Can individual
	☐a parinerskip
	58 a Corporation of <u>TARVAN, R.O.C.</u> (State or Country)
The second A	ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)	
tone aperto trans	
109A-396US - 109P0	192346US Page Lof 2
	BB 보다 다른 사람들은 바쁜 경험 하나 하나 있는 그 사이 하여 없는 나도 하는

PATENT REEL: 061238 FRAME: 0136

The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check Che)	
Dan individual	
☐a partnership	
☐a Corporation of	(State or Country)

 Additional assignees are being named on separately 	numbered steets affached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1	90 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valid
consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have	e and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE,
succetsors and assigns:	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
	, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention
	e, and re-examination patents and patent applications relati
the PATENT PIGHTS; and	
	based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
	nder this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s)
	sus all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNE
	est, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S),
successors and assigns.	
	runicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any
	and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, ex
	eation, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assign
	d to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths, and general
	E(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce p
protection for said invention	
Application when known,	
Application when known. TSUNG HAN TSAI	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI)
Application when known,	he Serial Number and fishy date of the above-referenced P (FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (Date)
Application when known. TSUNG HAN TSAI	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI)
Application when known, TSUNG HAN TSAI TSUNG — HAN TSAI (SignShire of solo or first easignor)	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI)
Application when known, TSUNG HAN TSAI (Signification of cole or first assignor) PENG-FELLIN	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI)
Application when known, TSUNG HAN TSAI (Signification of cole or first assignor) PENG-FELLIN	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23
Application when known, TSUNG HAN TSAI TSUNG — HAW TSAI (Significate of sole or first easignor)	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (FAMILY NAME: LIN)
Application when known, TSUNG-HANTSAI TSUNG-HANTSAI (Signification of colle or first essignor) PENG-FELLIN	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23
Application when known, TSUNG - HAN TSAI (Signifier of sole or first assignor) PENG-FEILIN FENG-FEILIN	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (1280) (FAMILY NAME: LIN)
Application when known, TSUNG - HAN TSAI (Signifier of sole or first assignor) PENG-FEILIN FENG-FEILIN	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (1280) (FAMILY NAME: LIN)
Application when known, TSUNG - HAN TSAI (Signification of solid or first assignor) PENG-FEILIN PENG-FEILIN	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (1280) (FAMILY NAME: LIN)
Application when known, TSUNG - HAN TSAI (Signifier of sole or first assignor) PENG-FEILIN FENG-FEILIN	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (12810) (FAMILY NAME: LIN) 2022/09/23 (Case)
Application when known, TSUNG HANTSAI TSUNG HANTSAI (Signature of sole or first eachpror) PENG-FEI LIN (Signature of second assignor)	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (12816) (FAMILY NAME: LIN) 2022/09/23 (Date)
Application when known, TSUNG - HAN TSAI (Signifier of sole or first assignor) PENG-FEILIN FENG-FEILIN	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (12816) (FAMILY NAME: LIN) 2022/09/23 (Date)
Application when known, TSUNG - HAN TSAI (Signishing of sole or first easignor) PENG-FEI LIN (Signature of second assignor)	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (DRIVE) (FAMILY NAME: LIN) 2022/09/23 (DRIVE)
Application when known, TSUNG - HAN TSAI (Signishing of sole or first easignor) PENG-FEI LIN (Signature of second assignor)	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (FAMILY NAME: LIN) 2022/09/23 (Date)
Application when known, TSUNG HAN TSAI (Signshine of sole or first eackpror) PENG-FELLIN (Signature of second assignor) (Signature of End sesignor)	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (FAMILY NAME: LIN) 2022/09/23 (EXISE) (FAMILY NAME:)
Application when known, TSUNG HAN TSAI (Signshine of sole or first eackpror) PENG-FELLIN (Signature of second assignor) (Signature of End sesignor)	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (FAMILY NAME: LIN) 2022/09/23 (Date)
Application when known, TSUNG HAN TSAI (Signshine of sole or first eackpror) PENG-FELLIN (Signature of second assignor) (Signature of End sesignor)	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (FAMILY NAME: LIN) 2022/09/23 (EXIC) (FAMILY NAME:)
Application when known, TSUNG HAN TSAI (Signshine of sole or first eackpror) PENG-FELLIN (Signature of second assignor) (Signature of End sesignor)	(FAMILY NAME: TSAI) 2022/09/23 (FAMILY NAME: LIN) 2022/09/23 (Care) (FAMILY NAME:)

RECORDED: 09/28/2022

PATENT REEL: 061238 FRAME: 0137